FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 230.00520101

1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daniel E. Stubing	
	Name: Great Northern Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 939
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Appleton State: W1 ZIP: 54912
License Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Execution Date: <u>8/18/08</u>	Tos X 10
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. 29/321,336	B. Patent No(s).
Tide: BIOLOGICAL TISSUE SAMPLE TRAY	
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kevin W. Raasch	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00
Address: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A. P.O. Box 581336	Enclosed
Minneapolis, MN 55458-1336	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Customer Number 26813	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: 13-4895
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
). Statement and signature.	<del>_</del>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	strue and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true
1/10	0 -
Kevin W. Raasch Name of Person Signing Signature	October 24, 2008 Date
	a dec
Total number of pages including cover sh	and attenderion to and downwart/s). 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Services Branch
Director, United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

700388847

**REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0001** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by **DANIEL E. STUBING**, of 131 Old Orchard Lane, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, USA, to **GREAT NORTHERN CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at P.O. Box 939, Appleton, Wisconsin 54912, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **DANIEL E. STUBING**, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said **GREAT NORTHERN CORPORATION**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

## BIOLOGICAL TISSUE SAMPLE TRAY

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said GREAT NORTHERN CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **DANIEL E. STUBING** hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said GREAT NORTHERN CORPORATION, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said GREAT NORTHERN CORPORATION, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said GREAT NORTHERN CORPORATION.

PATENT REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0002

And, he further covenants and acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, he further covenants that he will at all times, communicate to the said GREAT NORTHERN CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of my said application:

Serial No.: 29/321,336

Filing Date: 07/15/2008

Executed and delivered this

2008.

DANIEL E. STUBING

STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u>

COUNTY OF

Personally appeared before me this

day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

DANIEL E. STUBING, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free

and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Commission expires

Attorney Docket No. 3261-00037

PATENT REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 10/24/2008